
General $2,316,499
Capital Outlay $1,369,431
Special Education $332,413

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.737
Owner Occupied $3.888
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.045
Special Education $0.731

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.535

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$455,351
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$455,351Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $995,086,080
Owner Occupied $174,197,970
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $203,226,042

Total $1,372,510,092

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

18.0
37.2%

42.3

$56,487Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 380.571
9-12 152.716

402.799
166.598

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 534.199 570.397

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 578

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 84

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 20.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 18.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.7%

43

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 902

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 570

Educational Funds $11,493

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 570.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

23

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

23.0
22.0
20.9

22.3
22.2

117

2024-2025 Profile of Groton Area 06-6

Home County: Brown

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.912 1.000

502 N 2nd St, Groton, SD 57445-0410

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $72,348

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,923,483
PK Instruction $47,698
Adult Instruction $0

$646,330
$32,518

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $31,913
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $272,155

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $4,440,251
County $42,630

State $750,819
Federal $194,705
Total $5,428,405

$2,114,209
$184

$0
$245,190

$952,897
$79

$0
$179

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,359,583 $953,155

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$88,586

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$915
$0

$259,441
$564,538

$450,773
$0

$53,648
$8,837

$114,329
$0
$0
$0

$587,093
$42,341

$210,530
$19,941

$40,354
$0

$0
$0

$83,084

$394,808

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$192,871 $14,204 $0
$0 $132,738 $0

$876,056 $28,114 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,747,680

$46,571
$0

$184,414
$375,949
$131,425

$0
$282,871
$255,060
$109,039

$67,603
$30,000

$0
$131,280

$713,520
$17,268

$0
$51,989

$134,192
$38,986

$0
$74,160
$60,562
$33,832

$7,360
$1,912

$0
$15,372

$30,607
$15,862

$0
$228,566

$43,979
$16,416

$0
$317,322

$31,827
$16,214

$2,654
$0
$0

$89,148

$457,280
$1,430

$0
$54,306
$12,881
$17,466
$24,841

$123,534
$122,144
$143,902

$10,970
$0
$0

$61,625

$0
$0
$0

$3,827
$0
$0

$107,897
$0

$114,329
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$15,534
$0
$0

$518
$26,315

$2,782
$0

$106,284
$21,533

$1,412
$0
$0

$587,093
$17,070

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Groton Area 06-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$250,189 $304,398

$5,618,927 $1,377,026 $949,673Total Expenditures

$4,361,892 $1,149,152 $792,594 $1,030,378 $226,053 $778,541


